- 1 HR223
- 2 191801-1
- 3 By Representative Butler
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 22-FEB-18

1	191801-1:n:02/15/2018:JEC/jec LSA2018-918
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING DONNA HAGEDORN FOR OUTSTANDING
9	PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Donna Hagedorn for outstanding professional
13	achievement on the occasion of her retirement as the Chief
14	Financial Officer of the Etowah County Board of Education on
15	February 28, 2018; and
16	WHEREAS, Donna Hagedorn embarked upon her remarkable
17	tenure as Chief Financial Officer of the Etowah County Board
18	of Education on March 28, 2005; and
19	WHEREAS, her professional record of excellence has
20	included being employed with the Alabama Department of
21	Examiners of Public Accounts for six years, Hall and Storey PC
22	for six years, W. Bruce Akins, CPA for 15 years, Attorney Mike
23	Haynie for six years, and WGAD for one year after college; and
24	WHEREAS, Donna Hagedorn's worthy affiliations have
25	included the Alabama Association of School Business Officials
26	and the Alabama Association of School Office Personnel; and

WHEREAS, Donna Hagedorn is a faithful and dedicated 1 2 member of Cornerstone Church; and WHEREAS, through the years, Donna Hagedorn has 3 earned widespread admiration and respect for her tireless 4 5 dedication and exceptional abilities, and she is truly deserving of special commendation and praise; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Donna Hagedorn is highly 8 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her 9 10 in deepest admiration and appreciation for her immeasurable service, as well as with sincere best wishes for continued 11 success in all future endeavors.

12